
SPRING 2024

WCUCampusRec@WCU_CampusRec

TO REGISTER: MYREC.WCU.EDU

     DateOPEN ENROLLMENT Day(s) of  the Week Meet Time Registration Deadline Cost

Evening Hike and S’mores on the Rocks
Cataloochee Ski Shuttle

Caving at Worley’s

Cataloochee Ski Shuttle

Cataloochee Ski Shuttle

Summit Day Hike

Cataloochee Ski Shuttle

Caving at Worley’s

Backpacking on the Ocean to Lake Hiking Trail, FL 
WCU Trail Service Day 

Bouldering at Rumbling Bald

Mountain Biking in the Carolinas

Backpacking Weekend in WNC

Fire Tower Summit Day Hike

Gym to Crag: Lead Climbing 101

Canoe and Hike

Wild & Scenic Film Festival

4Oth Annual TUCK RIVER CLEAN UP

Down River Canoeing

Nantahala Whitewater Rafting

Stand Up Paddleboarding Evening

1.23.24
1.26.24
1.28.24
2.2.24
2.9.24
2.10.24
2.16.24
2.25.24

3.2.24 - 3.9.24
3.17.24
3.23.24
3.24.24

4.5.24 - 4.7.24
4.7.24
4.13.24
4.14.24
4.18.24
4.20.24
4.26.24
4.27.24
5.3.24

Tuesday
Friday
Sunday
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Friday
Sunday

Saturday - Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Friday - Sunday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Thursday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday

Friday

5:00 pm - 9:00 pm
4:30 pm
8:00 am
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
4:30 pm
8:00 am
5:30 am

9:00 am - 1:00 pm
8:00 am
9:00 am
2:00 pm
9:00 am
8:30 am

10:00 am
7-9 pm | UC Theater

9-11am | 10-11am
2:00 pm
12:30 pm
2:00 pm

Day of
Fri. 1.19.24 @ 12 pm

Wed. 1.24.24 @ midnight
Fri.  1.26.24 @ 12 pm
Fri. 2.2.24 @ 12 pm

Wed. 2.7.24 @ midnight
Fri  2.9.24 @ 12 pm

Wed. 2.21.24 @ midnight
Wed. 2.28.24 @ 12pm

Wed. 3.13.24 @ midnight
Wed 3.20.24 @ midnight
Wed. 3.20.24 @ midnight
Wed. 4.3.24 @ midnight
Wed. 4.3.24 @ midnight
Wed. 2.17.24 @ midnight
Wed. 4.10.24 @ midnight 

Doors open at 6:30pm
N/A

Wed. 4.24.24 @ midnight
Wed. 4.26.24 @ midnight
Wed. 5.1.24 @ midnight

$8
Students: $40 | Non-students: $56

$45
Students: $40 | Non-students: $56

Students: $40 | Non-students: $56

$30
Students: $40 | Non-students: $56

$45
$400
FREE
$30
$35

$100
$30
$40
$35

Students: $10 | Non-students: $15

FREE 
$30 
$40 
$30

CLIMBING WALL PROGRAMS
Climbing Wall Open Hours (January - May)

Climbing Belay Clinic - Weekly on Wednesday

Indoor Lead Climbing Clinic

February Flash Fest - Bouldering Competition

1.16.24
1.17.24

2.3.24 | 2.17.24
2.26.24

ADVENTURE SHOP | CYCLE SHOP 
Adventure Shop 

Cycle Shop

1.16.24
2.12.24

Start Date Day(s) of  the Week

Monday-Friday
Mondays

ROLL CLINIC PROGRAM Dates Day(s) of  the Week Participant  Meet Time Registration Deadline Cost

Cost

Trips & Programs

Hours

Mon. 10am-5pm, Tues. - Thurs. 2-5pm, Fri. 10am-5pm
2:00-5:00pm 

5.3.24
4.29.24

End Date

Start Date End Date
5.3.24
5.1.24

2.3.24 | 2.17.24
2.29.24

Meet Time
M-Th. 4-8pm | F. 4-7pm

6-8pm
9am-1pm
3:45 pm

Registration Deadline Cost
—

Day of
1/25/23 @ midnight | 3/15/23 @ midnight

Day of Event

FREE
FREE

$10 (Students) | $15 (Faculty/Staff)

$10

Roll Clinic 2.29.24-5.2.24 Thursdays 7:30-pm-9:30 pm Day of FREE

Rafter Reg.: Walker Reg.: 

SPRING BREAK 

SEMESTER KICKOFF


