## SPRING 2024 Trips & Programs

MP CULLO

OPEN ENROLLMENT	Date	Day(s) of the Week	Meet Time	Registration Deadline	Cost
SEMESTER KICKOFF Evening Hike and S'mores on the Rocks	1.23.24	Tuesday	5:00 pm - 9:00 pm	Day of	\$8
Cataloochee Ski Shuttle	1.26.24	Friday	4:30 pm	Fri. 1.19.24 @ 12 pm	Students: \$40   Non-students: \$56
Caving at Worley's	1.28.24	Sunday	8:00 am	Wed. 1.24.24 @ midnight	\$45
Cataloochee Ski Shuttle	2.2.24	Friday	4:30 pm	Fri. 1.26.24 @ 12 pm	Students: \$40   Non-students: \$56
Cataloochee Ski Shuttle	2.9.24	Friday	4:30 pm	Fri. 2.2.24 @ 12 pm	Students: \$40   Non-students: \$56
Summit Day Hike	2.10.24	Saturday	5:00 pm	Wed. 2.7.24 @ midnight	\$30
Cataloochee Ski Shuttle	2.16.24	Friday	4:30 pm	Fri 2.9.24 @ 12 pm	Students: \$40   Non-students: \$56
Caving at Worley's	2.25.24	Sunday	8:00 am	Wed. 2.21.24 @ midnight	\$45
SPRING BREAK Backpacking on the Ocean to Lake Hiking Trail, FL	3.2.24 - 3.9.24	Saturday - Saturday	5:30 am	Wed. 2.28.24 @ 12pm	\$400
WCU Trail Service Day	3.17.24	Sunday	9:00 am - 1:00 pm	Wed. 3.13.24 @ midnight	FREE
Bouldering at Rumbling Bald	3.23.24	Saturday	8:00 am	Wed 3.20.24 @ midnight	\$30
Mountain Biking in the Carolinas	3.24.24	Sunday	9:00 am	Wed. 3.20.24 @ midnight	\$35
Backpacking Weekend in WNC	4.5.24 - 4.7.24	Friday - Sunday	2:00 pm	Wed. 4.3.24 @ midnight	\$100
Fire Tower Summit Day Hike	4.7.24	Sunday	9:00 am	Wed. 4.3.24 @ midnight	\$30
Gym to Crag: Lead Climbing 101	4.13.24	Saturday	8:30 am	Wed. 2.17.24 @ midnight	\$40
Canoe and Hike	4.14.24	Sunday	10:00 am	Wed. 4.10.24 @ midnight	\$35
Wild & Scenic Film Festival	4.18.24	Thursday	7-9 pm   UC Theater	Doors open at 6:30pm	Students: \$10   Non-students: \$15
40th Annual TUCK RIVER CLEAN UP	4.20.24	Saturday	Rafter Reg.: Walker Reg.: 9-11am   10-11am	N/A	FREE
Down River Canoeing	4.26.24	Friday	2:00 pm	Wed. 4.24.24 @ midnight	\$30
Nantahala Whitewater Rafting	4.27.24	Saturday	12:30 pm	Wed. 4.26.24 @ midnight	\$40
Stand Up Paddleboarding Evening	5.3.24	Friday	2:00 pm	Wed. 5.1.24 @ midnight	\$30

ADVENTURE SHOP   CYCLE SHOP	Start Date	End Date	Day(s) of the Week	Hours
Adventure Shop	1.16.24	5.3.24	Monday-Friday	Mon. 10am-5pm, Tues Thurs. 2-5pm, Fri. 10am-5pm

Cycle Shop	2.12.24	4.29.24	Mondays	2:00-5:00pm
------------	---------	---------	---------	-------------

CLIMBING WALL PROGRAMS	Start Date	End Date	Meet Time	Registration Deadline	Cost
Climbing Wall Open Hours (January - May)	1.16.24	5.3.24	M-Th. 4-8pm   F. 4-7pm	—	FREE
Climbing Belay Clinic - Weekly on Wednesday	1.17.24	5.1.24	6-8pm	Day of	FREE
Indoor Lead Climbing Clinic	2.3.24   2.17.24	2.3.24   2.17.24	9am-1pm	1/25/23 @ midnight   3/15/23 @ midnight	\$10 (Students) \$15 (Faculty/Staff)
February Flash Fest - Bouldering Competition	2.26.24	2.29.24	3:45 pm	Day of Event	\$10

ROLL CLINIC PROGRAM	Dates	Day(s) of the Week	Participant Meet Time	Registration Deadline	Cost
Roll Clinic	2.29.24-5.2.24	Thursdays	7:30-pm-9:30 pm	Day of	FREE

## **TO REGISTER: MYREC.WCU.EDU**





Campus Recreation and Wellness

